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David S. Ferriero, Archivist of the United States
Bi-weekly Calendar

Monday, May 30, 2011 — Friday, June 10, 2011

Archivist David S. Ferriero’s bi-weekly calendar is published to promote transparency and open
government at the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA). You can expect to
find major calendar items by date, including attendees and their affiliation.

Monday, May 30, 2011
Memorial Day — Federal Holiday

Tuesday, May 31, 2011

Wednesday, June 1, 2011
Participate in NHPRC bi-annual commissioner’s meeting
Attend David McCollough event at the Library of Congress

Thursday, June 2, 2011
Participate in Researcher User Group Forum

Friday, June 3, 2011

Monday, June 6, 2011
Meet and greet participants of the Modern Archives Institute conference
Meet with the House Clerk, Karen Lehman Haas

Tuesday, June 7, 2011
Participate in press preview for “What's Cooking, Uncle Sam?” exhibit
Attend Albert Small event at George Washington University

Wednesday, June 8, 2011
NARA Senior Staff meeting
Meet with Afro American History Society
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Attend Presidential Library Foundation Association dinner

Thursday, June 9, 2011
Participate in Presidential Library Foundation Advisory Board meeting
Remarks at “What’s Cooking, Uncle Sam?” event

Friday, June 10, 2011
Welcome remarks at NARA public program with Laura Shapiro, “The First Kitchen”
Introduction of chef Jose Andres at NARA public program, “America Eats”




